



2019:HHC:11626-DB

RFA No. 349 of 2018

30.5.2019 Present: Mr. Shashi Shirshoo, CGC, for the appellant.

Mr. M. A. Khan, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Naresh Kumar, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Hemant Vaid & Mr. Desh Raj Thakur, Addl. A.Gs. with Mr. Y.S. Thakur & Mr. Vikrant Chandel, Dy. A.Gs., for respondents No. 2 and 3.

List before the bench, which rendered the orders, pronounced on 20.9.2018.

**(Sureshwar Thakur)**  
**Judge**

30<sup>th</sup> May, 2019  
(kck)