



RFA No. 349 of 2018

14.06.2019 **Present:** Mr. Lokinder Pal Thakur, Sr. Panel Counsel for the appellant.

Mr. M.A. Khan, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Hem Kanta Kaushal, Advocate for respondent No. 1.

Mr. Dinesh Thakur, Additional Advocate General with M/s R.P. Singh and Amit Kumar Dhumal, Deputy Advocate Generals for respondents No. 2 and 3.

CMP No. 4826 of 2019

By way of this application, a prayer has been made that as there is a typographical mistake in order dated 20.09.2018, wherein instead of word 'applicant' in the first line of second page of the order, the word 'non-applicant' has been mentioned, the same be corrected. Ordered accordingly. Order dated 20.09.2018 shall be modified to the extent that in the first line on page No. 2 of the said order, the word 'non-applicant' shall be substituted by the word 'applicant'. Necessary correction in the order dated 20.09.2018 be made accordingly. The applications stands disposed of accordingly.

RFA No. 349 of 2018

As per report of the Registry, award amount has yet not been deposited. Accordingly, order dated 20.09.2018 is modified to the extent that the non-applicant, i.e. the claimant, shall be at liberty to execute the award, subject matter of the present appeal.



At this stage, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the claimant submits that the execution petition has already been filed before the learned Executing Court but the said Court is not proceeding the execution petition. It is clarified that pendency of this petition shall not come in the way of learned Executing Court in the execution of the award.

List in due course.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

June 14, 2019
(narender)