



CWP No.1004/2019 a/w RFA No.349/2018

CWP No.1004/2019

27.08.2019 Present: Mr. Rajesh Kumar Sharma, Assistant Solicitor General of India, for the petitioner/ Union of India.

Mr. Ajay Vaidya, Senior Additional Advocate General with Mr. Ranjan Sharma, Ms. Ritta Goswami, Mr. Adarsh Sharma, Mr. Ashwani Sharma and Mr. Nand Lal Thakur, Additional Advocate Generals, for respondents No.1 to 3/ State.

Mr. M.A. Khan, Senior Advocate with Ms. Hem Kanta Kaushal, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

RFA No.349/2018

Mr. Rajesh Kumar Sharma, Assistant Solicitor General of India, for the appellant/ Union of India.

Mr. M.A. Khan, Senior Advocate with Ms. Hem Kanta Kaushal, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Ajay Vaidya, Senior Additional Advocate General with Mr. Ranjan Sharma, Ms. Ritta Goswami, Mr. Adarsh Sharma, Mr. Ashwani Sharma and Mr. Nand Lal Thakur, Additional Advocate Generals, for respondents No.2 and 3/ State.

Post on 1.10.2019. Affidavit be filed by learned Assistant Solicitor General of India. Sur-rejoinder be filed by respondent No.4.

(V. Ramasubramanian)
Chief Justice

(Anoop Chitkara)
Judge

August 27, 2019 (KS)