



**RFA No.349 of 2018**

12.12.2019 Present: Mr.Rajesh K. Sharma, ASGI, for the appellant.

Mr.M.A. Khan, Senior Advocate with Ms.Hemkanta Kaushal, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr.Ranjan Sharma, Ms.Ritta Goswami and Mr.Adarsh K. Sharma, Additional Advocates General, for respondents No.2 and 3.

De-link CWP No.1004 of 2019 from this appeal.

**CMP No.12596 of 2019**

As per the directions issued by this Court on 19.11.2019, learned Assistant Solicitor General of India submits that an award amount of Rs.10.00 crores has been deposited in the Registry of this Court. He undertakes to deposit the entire remaining award amount with up-to-date interest in the Registry of this Court within a period of two months.

List after two months.

**( L. Narayana Swamy )  
Chief Justice**

**( Jyotsna Rewal Dua )  
Judge**

**December 12, 2019**  
( vt )