



**RFA No.349 of 2018**

**04.03.2020**

**Present:**

Mr. Rajesh K. Sharma, ASGI, for the appellant.

Mr. M.A. Khan, Senior Advocate, with Ms. Hemkanta Kaushal, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. J.K. Verma, Mr. Adarsh K. Sharma and Ms. Ritta Goswami, Additional Advocates General, for respondents No.2 and 3.

**RFA No.349 of 2018 & CMP No.2405 of 2020**

List before learned Single Bench.

**(L. Narayana Swamy)  
Chief Justice**

**(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)  
Judge**

March 04, 2020  
(Mukesh)