



RFA No. 349 of 2018

22.06.2020

Present: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, ASGI for the appellant through video conferencing.

Mr. M.A. Khan, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Naresh Kumar Sharma, Advocate for respondent No.1 through video conferencing.

Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans Addl. A.G. with Mr. Raju Ram Rahi and Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Deputy Advocate Generals, for respondents No.2 and 3 through video conferencing.

RFA No. 349 of 2018

List for hearing on 18th August, 2020.

CMP Nos. 12596/2019 & 2405 of 2020

These applications for extension of time to deposit part awarded amount and the remaining amount have become infructuous and are disposed of accordingly.

CMP No. 9405/2018 & CMP No. 12597/2019

Vide order dated 20.09.2018 passed in CMP No. 9405 of 2018, execution of award, under challenge, was stayed, subject to deposit of amount awarded along with up-to-date interest in the Registry of this Court within six weeks. Thereafter, part of award amount was deposited and applications for extension of time to deposit remaining amount were filed and now entire amount stands deposited along with up-to-date interest, therefore, interim order, whereby the execution of the award, under challenge, was stayed is made absolute during pendency of the appeal. Applications are allowed and disposed of.



CMP No. 4804 of 2020

As the main appeal is already listed for hearing on 18th August, 2020, therefore, this application is disposed of.

CMP No. 4803 of 2020

Reply, as prayed for, be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder thereto within two weeks thereafter. List along-with the main appeal on the date already fixed.

June 22, 2020
(naveen)

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge