



RFA No. 349 of 2018

18.11.2020 Present: Mr. Rajesh Kumar Sharma, ASGI, for the appellant, through Video Conferencing.

Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate vice Ms. Heena Kaushal, Advocate, for respondent No.1, through Video Conferencing.

Mr. R.R. Rahi, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No. 2 and 3, through Video Conferencing.

CMP No. 4803 of 2020

Rejoinder by applicant/respondent No.1 stands filed.

Learned Assistant Solicitor General submits that for introducing certain new facts in rejoinder, there is necessity to file sur-rejoinder.

Considering his prayer, two weeks' time, as prayed, is granted to file sur-rejoinder to rejoinder, filed on behalf of applicant/respondent No.1.

List thereafter.

**November 18, 2020
(ms)**

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**