



**RFA No. 349 of 2018**

**16.3.2021 Present:** Mr.Lokinder Paul Thakur, Senior Panel Counsel, for the appellants.

Mr.M.A. Khan, Senior Advocate along with Ms.Hemkanta Kaushal, Advocate for respondent No. 1.

Mr.Gaurav Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No. 2 and 3.

**RFA No. 349 of 2018**

List for hearing on **3<sup>rd</sup> May, 2021** before appropriate Bench.

**CMP No. 4803 of 2020**

Learned counsel for the applicant/respondent No. 1 seeks permission to withdraw this application with liberty to file afresh. In my opinion applicant/respondent No. 1 may file successive application for release of amount, if so required and desired, for which no liberty of the Court is necessary. Accordingly, the application is dismissed as withdrawn, as prayed.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur),  
Judge.**

**16<sup>th</sup> March, 2021**  
(Keshav)