



**RFA No. 349 of 2018**

**12.8.2021 Present:** Mr.Lokinder Paul Thakur, Senior Panel Counsel, for the appellant/non-applicant.

Ms.Hem Kanta Kaushal, Advocate, for respondent No. 1/applicant.

Mr.Raju Ram Rahi, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No. 2 and 3.

**CMP No. 8688 of 2021**

Reply to the application, as prayed, be filed within three weeks.

List on **10<sup>th</sup> September, 2021**.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur),  
Judge.**

**12<sup>th</sup> August, 2021**  
**(Keshav)**