



***RFA No. 349 of 2018***

**07.10.2021 Present:** Mr. Lokinder Paul Thakur, Senior Panel Counsel, for appellant/non-applicant.

Ms. Hem Kanta Kaushal, Advocate for respondent No.1/applicant.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with Mr. Anil Jaswal, Additional Advocate General and Mr. Raju Ram Rahi, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No. 2 and 3.

***CMP No. 8688 of 2021***

Rejoinder, stated to have been filed yesterday, is not on record. Be taken on record, if in order.

At this stage, learned Advocate General appears and submits that in present case, huge amount of compensation is involved and issue with respect to maintainability of reference petition is also involved as according to him, the reference petition was barred by limitation and thus, he has opposed the release of amount during pendency of appeal and has submitted that rather, it would be appropriate to hear the appeal finally.

Learned counsel for other parties are not averse for hearing the appeal on merits.

In view of above, this application is directed to be listed along with main appeal for final hearing after four weeks.

**October 07, 2021  
(ms)**

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)  
Judge**