



RFA No.349 of 2018

26.11.2021 Present: Mr.Lokender Paul Thakur, Senor Panel Counsel, for the appellat.

Mr.Udit Shaurya Kaushik, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr.Ashok Sharma, Advocate General, with M/s Anil Jaswal, Hemant Vaid, Additional Advocate Generals and Raju Ram Rahi, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents NO.2 and 3.

RFA No.349 of 2018 and CMP No.8688 of 2021

Mr.Udit Shaurya Kaushik, learned counsel, appearing for respondent No.1 submits that now he has been instructed by respondent No.1 to appear in this case in place of learned counsel earlier conducting the case. He seeks time enabling him to file Power of Attorney on behalf of respondent No.1 and to go through the record.

Accepting his prayer, matter is adjourned.

As prayed, list after four weeks.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

November 26, 2021
(Purohit)