



Indian Metrological Department vs. Asha Pandit and others

RFA No. 349 of 2018

07.04.2022 Present: Mr. Ashok Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Mr.Lokender Paul Thakur, Senior Panel Counsel, for the appellant.

Mr. B.C. Negi, Sr. Advocate with Mr.Nitin Thakur, Advocate for respondent No.1.

Mr Hemant Vaid, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No. 2 and 3.

CMP No. 3794 of 2022

Reply, as prayed, be filed within two weeks. Rejoinder thereto be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List for consideration on *20th May, 2022.*

CMP N. 3795 of 2022

Allowed and applicant is exempted from filing entire typed copy of Annexure P-2 at this stage, subject to filing the same within seven days as and when directed to do so.

Application stands disposed of.

CMP No. 8688 of 2021

Learned counsel for the applicant/respondent No.1 submits that amount of compensation, at the rate as determined by Land Acquisition Collector, has been deposited by appellant on 26.6.2013.

Learned counsel for respondent No.1/applicant submits that as per value of land determined by Land Acquisition Collector vide award dated 8.6.2011, the amount payable on 26.6.2013 was Rs.9,12,73,050/-, whereas, appellant had deposited Rs.7,25,17,656/- on 26.6.2013.



2019:HHC:11626-DB

Therefore, he submits that there is a shortfall of Rs.1,87,55,394/- in deposit of amount of compensation determined by Land Acquisition Collector.

In view of aforesaid facts, learned counsel for appellant is directed to have complete instructions in this regard and shortfall, if any, be determined by next date of hearing and shortfall, if any, be deposited.

List on *20th May, 2022.*

April 07, 2022
(ms)

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge