



Indian Meteorological Departments vs. Asha Pandit and others

RFA No. 349 of 2018

20.05.2022 Present: Mr. Ashok Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Mr Lokender Paul Thakur, Senior Panel Counsel, for the appellant.

Mr. B.C. Negi, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate for respondent No.1.

Mr. Kuldeep Chand, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No. 2 and 3.

CMP Nos. 3794 and 3886 of 2020 (Applications Under Order 41 Rule 27 CPC)

Reply(ies) to these applications stand filed. Rejoinder(s), thereto, as prayed, be filed within three weeks.

List for consideration on *21st June, 2022.*

CMP No. 8688 of 2021

In response to order dated 7.4.2022, supplementary affidavit has been filed on behalf of appellant. Counter thereto, as prayed, be filed within three weeks.

List for consideration on *21st June, 2022.*

**May 20, 2022
(ms)**

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**