



Indian Meteorological Department vs. Asha Pandit & others

RFA No.349 of 2018

20.07.2022 Present: Mr.Ashok Sharma, Senior Advocate, alongwith Mr.Lokender Pual Thakur, Senior Panel Counsel, for the appellant.

Mr.Bipin C. Negi, Senior Advocate, alongwith Mr.Pravesh Negi, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr.Hemant Vaid, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.2 and 3.

RFA No.349 of 2018

On request of learned counsel for respondent No.1, matter is adjourned in terms of order passed on previous date.

List after two weeks.

CMP Nos.3794 & 3886 of 2020 (Applications under Order 41 Rule 27 CPC)

List for consideration alongwith main appeal.

CMP No.8688 of 2021

Counter to supplementary affidavit, stated to have been filed on 06.07.2022, is not on record. Be taken on record, if in order. Objection, if any, be removed.

List for consideration alongwith main appeal on next date of hearing.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

July 20, 2022
(Purohit)