



*Indian Meteorological Departments vs. Asha Pandit and others*

*RFA No. 349 of 2018*

**29.08.2022 Present:** Mr. Ashok Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Mr Lokender Paul Thakur, Senior Panel Counsel, for the appellant.

Mr. B.C. Negi, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Udit Shaurya Kaushik, Advocate for respondent No.1.

Mr. Hemant Vaid, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No. 2 and 3.

**RFA No. 349 of 2018,**  
**CMP Nos. 3794 and 3886 of 2020 (Applications Under**  
**Order 41 Rule 27 CPC)**

List for hearing on *11<sup>th</sup> October, 2022.*

**CMP No. 8688 of 2021**

Pleadings are complete. List for consideration on *11<sup>th</sup> October, 2022*, as prayed.

**August 29, 2022**  
**(ms)**

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)**  
**Judge**