



2019:HHC:11626-DB

**Indian Meteorological Department Vs. Asha Pandit and others.**

**RFA No. 349 of 2018**

17.03.2023 Present: Mr. Lokender Paul Thakur, Senior Panel Counsel,  
for the appellant.

Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No.1.

Mr. Prashant Sain, Deputy Advocate General, for  
respondents No. 2 and 3.

**RFA No. 349 of 2019**

**CMP Nos. 3794 and 3886 of 2020 (U/O 41 R. 27 CPC)**

As prayed, list on **09.05.2023**.

**( Vivek Singh Thakur )  
Judge**

**March 17, 2023**  
(Subhash)