



Indian Meteorological Department Vs. Asha Pandit and others

RFA No.349 of 2018

09.05.2023 Present: Mr.Lokender Paul Thakur, Senior Panel Counsel, for the appellants.

Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

M/s Tejasvi Sharma, Baldev Negi, Pushpender Jaswal, Additional Advocate Generals, with Mr. Gautam Sood, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.2 and 3-State.

As prayed for, list on **29.05.2023**.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

May 09, 2023

(Rishi)