



Indian Meteorological Department Versus Asha Pandit and others

RFA No.349 of 2018

07.08.2023 Present: Mr. Ashok Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Lokender Paul Thakur, Senior Panel Counsel, for the appellant.

Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for respondent no.1.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General, with Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate General and M/s Arsh Rattan, Sidharth Jalta, Deputy Advocate Generals, for respondents no.2 and 3-State.

As prayed for, list on **29.08.2023**. Learned counsel for the appellant shall address on the application filed under Order 41, Rule 27 CPC on the next date of hearing.

(M.S. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

August 07, 2023
(Rishi)