



*Indian Meteorological Department vs. Asha Pandit
and others.*

RFA No. 349 of 2018

29.08.2023 Present: Mr. Ashok Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Lokender Paul Thakur, Senior Panel counsel, for the appellant.

Mr. M.A.Khan, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Azmat Hayat Khan, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No. 2 and 3.

List before a Bench, of which one of us (Justice Bipin C.Negi, Judge), is not a Member, subject to approval and at the pleasure of Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

August 29, 2023
(Nisha)