



Indian Meteorological Department Vs. Asha Pandit & Ors.

RFA No.349 of 2018

19.10.2023 Present: Mr. Ashok Sharma, Senior Advocate with Ms. Anubhuti Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. M.A. Khan, Senior Advocate with Ms. Hem Kanta Kaushal, Advocate, for respondent no.1.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta & Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocates General and Mr. Arsh Rattan & Mr. Sidharth Jalta, Deputy Advocates General, for respondents no.2 and 3.

List on **18.04.2024**.

(M.S. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice

October 19, 2023
Mukesh

(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge