



Indian Meteorological Department vs. Asha Pandit & Ors.

RFA No.349 of 2018

18.04.2024 Present: Mr. Ashok Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Jyotirmay Bhatt, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Mr. Gobind Korla and Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate Generals with Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No. 2 and 3.

List on **01.07.2024**.

(M.S. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice

18th April, 2024
(priti)

(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge