



**Indian Meteorological Department Vs. Asha
Pandit & ors.**

RFA No.349/2018

23.08.2024. Present: Mr. Ashok Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Anubhuti Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Advocate vice Mr. Ajay Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate General and Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.2 & 3.

List before DB-II on **16.09.2024**.

**(M.S. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice**

**(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge**

23rd August, 2024_(rohit)