



Indian Meteorological Department Vs. Asha Pandit & others.

RFA No. 349 of 2018

11.11.2024 Present: Mr.Ashok Sharma, Senior Advocate with Ms.Anubhuti Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

Mr.Ajay Kumar, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

Mr.Pawan K. Nadda, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No. 2 and 3.

List before a Bench of which one of us (Justice Rakesh Kainthla, J) is not a member during next week, subject to approval and at the pleasure of Hon'ble the Acting Chief Justice.

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

***(Rakesh Kainthla),
Judge.***

11th November, 2024.
(Keshav)