



**Indian Meteorological Department Vs. Asha Pandit &
Ors.**

RFA No.349 of 2018

20.11.2024 Present: Mr. Ashok Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Lokender Paul Thakur Senior Panel Counsel and Ms. Anubhuti Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. M.A. Khan, Senior Advocate, with M/s Ajay Kumar Sharma, Abhishek Sharma, Azmat Hayat Khan and Hem Kanta Kaushal, Advocates, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Rajpal Thakur, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.2 & 3.

As jointly prayed for, the matter is ordered to be listed for hearing on **10.12.2024**.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

**(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge**

November 20, 2024
(Rishi)