



Indian Meteorological Department Versus Asha Pandit and others

RFA No.349 of 2018

[Item D-33]

10.04.2025 Present: Mr. Ashok Sharma, Senior Advocate with Ms. Anubhuti Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Sidharth Jalta, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.2 and 3-State.

Court time is over.

To come up on **28.05.2025**.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

April 10, 2025
(Bhardwaj/Chiranjeev)