



**Indian Meteorological Department vs. Asha Pandit
& ors.**

RFA No.349 of 2018

Item No.D-1

01.12.2025 Present: Mr. Ashok Sharma, Senior Advocate with Ms. Anubhuti Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. M.A. Khan, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ajay Kumar Sharma, Mr. Abhishek Sharma and Mr. Azmat Hayat Khan, Advocates, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Arsh Rattan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.2 and 3-State.

At the joint request of learned counsel for the parties, the proceedings are deferred to **10.12.2025**.

**(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice**

December 01, 2025
(ankit)

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**