



**Indian Meteorological Department Vs. Asha Pandit
& Others.**

RFA No.349 of 2018

Item No. (D-1)

10.12.2025

Present: Ms. Anuja Mehta, Proxy Counsel, for the
appellant.

Ms. Sneha Kaushal, Proxy Counsel, for
respondent No.1.

Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate
General, for respondents No.2 and 3-State.

The Bar is seeking accommodation on account
of the sad demise of Hon'ble Mr. Justice D.D. Sood,
former Judge of this Court.

Accordingly, the proceedings are deferred for

23.12.2025.

**(G.S. Sandhwalia)
Chief Justice**

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**

10th December, 2025
(Munish Thakur)